From:

- Ms. Grange —

I am in receipt of your below communication.

Thank you,
John

John A. Schoenig, Esq.
Partner

GDLSK

GRUNFELD DESIDERIO LEBOWITZ

SILVERMAN & KLESTADT LLP

599 Lexington Ave FL 36, New York NY 10022-7648
D: 212.973.7762 P: 212.557.4000 F: 212.557.4415
jschoenig@gdisk.com

www.GDLSK.com

From: r5hearingclerk <rShearingclerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 5, 2023 2:05 PM

To: Schoenig, John A. <jschoenig@gdlsk.com>; glenn@proagmiami.com; Coyle, Ann
<coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Futerman, Andrew (he/him/his) <Futerman.Andrew@epa.gov>

Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Bouche, Angela
<bouche.angela@epa.gov>; Calvo, Estrella <calvo.estrella@epa.gov>; Morris, Julie
<morris.julie@epa.gov>; RSLECAB <RSLECAB@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra
<Martinez.lsidra@epa.gov>; Weatherspoon, Darlene <weatherspoon.darlene@epa.gov>; Grange,
Juliane (she/her/hers) <Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>

Subject: Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Glenn Wadler dba Pro Ag CHB Miami;
Docket number FIFRA-05-2023-0009

Dear Mr. Schoenig,
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number FIFRA-05-2023-0009, was filed

today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. | have also attached a cover letter and
Certificate of Service. Please confirm receipt of this email.



Thank you,
Juliane Grange

Juliane Grange

Regional Hearing Clerk

United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff

Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

Phone 312-886-9868

Email grange.juliane@epa.gov

NOTICE: This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, are
intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and
may contain legally privileged and/or confidential
information. If you are not the intended recipient of this
e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this e-mail, and any attachments
thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please immediately notify me by telephone
and permanently delete the original and destroy any
printout thereof.





